
 
 

OPS AGENDA 
 

2024 API/AFPM Fall Operating Practices Symposium 
Hyatt Regency – Dallas, TX -- November 20, 2024 

 
 
8:30 am – 8:50 am Welcome, Opening Remarks, Introductions, Legal Reminder &  

Safety Moment 
 
8:50 am – 9:10 am  Furnace Induced Draft Fan Vibration Failure    
   Maggie Botka, Chevron (margaretbotka@chevron.com) 
 
9:10 am – 9:30 am  Systemic Action to Reduce Loss of Containment Risks Associated 

with Small Bore Piping in Vibrating Service 
 Don Mrla, Chevron (donmrla@chevron.com) 

9:30 am – 9:50 am   Risk Associated with Coker Reuse Water Systems  
Ronald Gonzalez, Phillips 66 (ronald.a.gonzales@p66.com) 

  
 
9:50 am - 10:10 am     BREAK 
 
  
10:10 am – 10:30 am Flare Control to Reduce Visible Emissions    
   Christian Abbott, CHS (christian.abbott@chsinc.com) 
 
10:30 am – 10:50 am  Flare Tip Failure Incident Involving the Hydrocracker Unit 
   Brent Mayo, Citgo (bmayo@citgo.com) 
 
10:50 am – 11:10 am Reformer Hand Injury 

Peir Fen Sung, ExxonMobil (peirfen.sung@exxonmobil) 
 
11:10 am – 11:40 pm  The CSB’s Incident Reporting Rule and Recent Investigations 
   Adam Henson, CSB (adam.henson@csb.gov) 
 
 

11:40 pm – 1:00 pm    LUNCH 
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1:00 pm – 1:20 pm  Updated Work Practice for Elevated H2S Potential Equipment 
   Mike Preston, Phillips 66 (mike.e.preston@p66.com) 

1:20 pm – 1:40 pm Next Gen Training 
 Tyler Veenstra, Marathon, Past Chair of the AFPM Immersive 

Learning Committee (trveenstra@marathonpetroleum.com)   
 
1:40 pm – 2:00 pm Operator Training Simulator (OTS): Enhancing Programs and 

Reducing Repeatable Incidents 
   Tom Farley, BP (thomas.farley@bp.com) 
 

2:00 pm – 2:20 pm     BREAK 
 

2:20 pm – 3:30 pm   

“Over A Decade Of Evolution: How Does The Industry Respond To Hazardous 
Leaks Under Insulation” 

Panel Moderator: Sean Smith, Phillips 66 (sean.smith@p66.com) 
 
Panelist: Kisha Ingalls, Chevron (kkmw@chevron.com) 
Panelist: Dustin Small, Phillips 66 (Dustin.A.Small@p66.com) 
Panelist: Mike Mullins, ExxonMobil (michael.mullins@exxonmobil.com) 
Panelist: Jeff Todd, HF Sinclair (jeffrey.todd@hfsinclair.com) 

 
 
3:30 pm – 3:50 pm     BREAK 
 
3:50 pm – 4:10 pm  Denbury Lake Charles Pump Station CO2 Release 
   Benton Sager, ExxonMobil (benton.r.sager@exxonmobil.com) 
 
4:10 pm – 4:30 pm  Corrosion Under Insulation – Expanding Our Scope 

John Acord, Marathon Petroleum 
(jwacord@marathonpetroleum.com) 

 
4:30 pm – 4:50 pm  Vessel Vacuum Event that Significantly Damaged Equipment 
   Adam Hofman, Valero (adam.hofman@valero.com) 
 
4:50 pm – 5:00 pm    OPS Closing Remarks 
 
 
5:00 pm – 6:30 pm    OPS Networking Reception 
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